Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spade Leasing, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V.E. Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 369	
City:	Springer	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73458	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622027	STEP TOP
Registration Number:	2061549	VE
Registration Number:	2061550	VE
Registration Number:	2101193	V.E. ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900075752

(405)228-7302 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 552-2302

Email: cliff.dougherty@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford C. Dougherty, III

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson

10th Floor, Two Leadership Square Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29135.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford C. Dougherty, III
Signature:	/Clifford C. Dougherty, III/
Date:	05/01/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=vetms#page1.tif source=vetms#page2.tif source=vetms#page3.tif source=vetms#page4.tif source=vetms#page5.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Spade Leasing, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: V.E. Enterprises, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Oklahoma ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ December 30, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☒ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 369 City: Springer State: Oklahoma Country: USA Zip: 73458 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Oklahoma Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford C. Dougherty, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square Street Address: 211 North Robinson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500449 Authorized User Name Clifford C. Dougherty, III		
City: Oklahoma City State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:			
9. Signature: Signature Clifford C. Dougherty, III Name of Person Signing	May 1, 2-00 7 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MERGER OF SPADE LEASING, INC. INTO V.E. ENTERPRISES, INC.

REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	
1,622,027	74/032,052	11/13/1990	STEP TOP & Design	
2,061,549	75/139,702	05/13/1997	VE & Design	
2,061,550	75/139,709	05/13/1997	VE	
2,101,193	75/139,723	09/30/1997	V.E. ENTERPRISES	

1877608_1.DOC

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

WHEREAS,

V. E. ENTERPRISES, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA, has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a merger whereby said corporation is the survivor, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such merger.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

Filed in the City of Oklahoma City this <u>10th</u> day of <u>May, 2006</u>, .

Secretary Of State

05/10/2006 04:38 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





IFICATE OF MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE
2300 N Lincoln Blvd., Room 101, State Capitol Building
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-4897
(405) 521-3912

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Submit this form to file a merger or consolidation pursuant to the Oklahoma General Corporation Act. Please consult this Act carefully. Use this form <u>ONLY</u> when each constituent corporation is an **OKLAHOMA** corporation.

FILING FEE: IF the authorized capital of the surviving or resulting corporation is increased to a figure greater than the combined authorized capital of all corporations involved plus \$50,000.00, the filing fee shall be equal to one-tenth of one percent (1/10th of 1%) of such increase. IF the surviving corporation is a NOT FOR PROFIT corporation, the filing fee shall be \$25.00.

A. The Agreement of Merger or Consolidation, adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the Oklahoma General Corporation Act, is ATTACHED HERETO.

OR

- B. In lieu of filing an executed agreement of merger or consolidation, the surviving or resulting corporation hereby states and certifies as follows:
- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

NAME OF CORPORATION		STATE OF INCORPORATION	
	Spade Leasing, Inc.	Oklahoma	1900348873
	V.E. Enterprises, Inc.	Oklahoma	
2.	An agreement of merger or consolidation (circle one) has be acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in according to the Oklahoma General Corporation Act.		
3.	The name of the surviving or resulting corporation is: V.E. Enterprises. Inc.	19	00459426

Check the statement applicable to the merger or consolidation: 4. No amendments or changes are desired so that the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation. Any amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation as are desired to be effected by the terms of the merger are set out in an attachment hereto. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation resulting from the consolidation is set forth in an attachment hereto. The executed agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving 5. corporation at the following address: 73458 12092 State Highway 53 Springer, OK **CITY STATE** ZIP CODE STREET ADDRESS A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request 6. and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving or resulting corporation has caused this certificate of merger or consolidation to be executed by its President or Vice President and attested by its Secretary or Assistant Secretary day of De Cimber ATTEST:

(SOS FORM 0026-12/01)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 05/01/2007